subsidiaries, related companies, successors and assigns (collectively and together with Corus, the 

“Sponsors”), any person who has been confirmed as a winner of any previous Station 

administered contests within two (2) years preceding the Contest start date indicated below where 

the prize was valued over Two Thousand Five Hundred Canadian dollars (CDN$2,500.00), 

advertising and promotional agencies, and/or the household members of any of the above are not 

eligible to enter. 

The Sponsors shall have the right at any time to require proof of identity and/or eligibility to 

participate in the Contest.